संघ प्रदेश दादरा एवं नगर हवेली और दमण एवं दीव प्रशासन/

U.T. Administration of Dadra and Nagar Haveli and Daman & Diu, मुख्य कार्यकारी अधिकारी कार्यालय/Office of Chief Executive Officer,

कृषि अन्भाग, जिल्ला पंचायत, दमण / Agriculture Section, District Panchayat, Moti Daman.

No. AGRI.SEC/DP/DMN/ Paddy seeds /2021-22/06

Dated: 24 /04/2021

LIMITED TENDER NOTICE

Sealed tenders are hereby invited on behalf of the District Panchayat, Daman from the concerned registered distributors / dealers / suppliers / authorized firms for supply of following certified/Hybrid/ Research / Truthful Paddy seeds at Agriculture Section, District Panchayat Daman.

Sr. No.	Varieties of Paddy Seeds	Quantity in Pkt. of Kg.	Qnty.	EMD.
1.	(i) Certified: (1) G.R.4 (2) Jaya	25 kgs.	7475 Kgs	12,500/-
	(ii) Hybrid:- (1) 6201 (2) 6444 (3) Indam variety	1 kgs.		
	(iii) Research: (1) Rashi Punam (2) Suryamoti	10 kgs.		

Term & condition:-

- The interested parties should quote their offer/ rates on letter-head under their signature & seal along with tender
- The interested parties should have the above mentioned items ready in their stock for supply. The delivery of FO 2 R is to be made at Govt. Horticulture Farm, Moti Daman. within 07 days, from the date issue of supply Order.
- The rates should be inclusive of all taxes with transporting and other charges etc. & valid up to 180 days from the 3
- The firms which have been blacklisted by any Govt. department are not eligible to participate in this tender. 1
- The Rate should be quoted by the registered distributors / dealers / suppliers / authorized firms to supply the certified/Hybrid/Research Paddy Seeds immediately within 07 days from receipt of the clear order from this office.
- The Bidder should ensure that he has to follow all the guideline of Corona virus/Covid -19 and others issued by the 6 Govt. of India/ U.T. Administration from time to time.
- The Bidder is himself responsible for supply of Seeds through vehicle etc. including obtaining vehicle permission 7 etc. from the competent authority during the period of Lockdown.
- 8 The EMD of ₹.12,500/- should be furnished in the form of FDR / DD drawn in the favour of Chief Executive Officer, District Panchayat, Daman and the same should be enclosed with sealed tender document. Tender received without specified EMD shall be summarily rejected. EMD of the Successful Tenderer will be release on issue of certificate from the Govt. Horticulture Farm Authority regarding completion of supply of seeds. EMDs of the unsuccessful Tenderers will be released to them within 15 days from the date of opening of Tenders.
- The Seeds to be supplied should be healthy and free for pest & dieses have been produced/ manufactured, packed, labeled and being sold in conformity with the provisions of relevant Acts/ Rules in force.
- The supplies which found to be defective or in damage condition or otherwise not conforming to the given 10 specifications will be rejected. The supplier has to replace the same within specified period of time.
- The Bidders should submit the copies of the Registration Certificate of Seeds license, PAN Card, copy of ITR for last two years, GST Registration Certificate, Shop establishment license.
- No Advance payment will be made paid until materials is received and will be paid on passing of bill. The payment 12 will be made only direct bank account through RTGS only after successful completion of supply to the satisfaction of the Chief Executive Officer, District Panchayat, Daman.
- The tender forms alongwith terms and conditions can be also downloaded from website www.daman.nic.in on 13 payment of Rs. 500/- towards Tender fee (non-refundable) in from of DD drawn in the name of Chief Executive Officer, District Panchayat, Daman from any Nationalized bank to be submitted alongwith tender document.
- Tender forms along with Term & Condition are available up to 11/05/2021 upto 12.00 A.M. The sealed tender 14 should reach this office up to 3.00 p.m. on 11/05/2021 in the sealed envelope superscribed as "Tender for supply of Paddy Seeds" the Tender will be opened on the same day at 4.00 p.m. by this purchase committee in presence of the parties or their authorized representatives, if possible.
- The terms and conditions of this notice including those prescribed by this office shall be acceptable to the suppliers. No separate agreement will be executed for the purpose.
- The right to reject or accept any or all tenders is reserved with the Chief Executive Officer, District Panchayat, 16
- All the disputes arising out in this matter in future are subject to the jurisdiction of the appropriate Court/ Authority 17 in the Union Territory of Dadra & Nagar Haveli and Daman & Diu only.

(S. M. Halpati) Dy. Director of Account/DDO Agri. Section, Dist. Panchayat, Daman

Copy to :-

- The President, District Panchayat, Daman.
- The Chief Executive Officer, District Panchayat, Daman.
- The District Informatics Officer, NIC, Secretariat, Daman with a request to publish this notice on the official
- All Offices/Section under District Panchayat, Daman for wide publicity.
- Notice Board.

संघ प्रदेश दादरा एवं नगर हवेली और दमण एवं दीव प्रशासन / U.T. Administration of Dadra and Nagar Haveli and Daman & Diu, मुख्य कार्यकारी अधिकारी कार्यालय/Office of Chief Executive Officer,

कृषि अनुभाग, जिल्ला पंचायत, दमण / Agriculture Section, District Panchayat, Moti Daman.

SCHEDULE OF RATE FOR SUPPLY OF PADDY SEEDS

Tender Notice No. AGRI.SEC/DP/DMN/Paddy Seeds/2021-22/ ${\it OG}$ dated: 21/04/2021.

1.					
	TACT NO.				
QUOTE THE RATES FOR THE SUPPLY OF PADDY SEEDS:					
Sr.No.	Pkt. o	ity in f Kg.	Rate v.		
1	Certified: G.R. 3				
2	Certified: G.R. 4				
3	Certified : Jaya		8		
. 4	Hybrid: 6201				
5	Hybrid: 6444				
6	Hybrid: Indam				
7	Research : Rashi Punam				
8	Research : Suryamoti		- Caran-		
. EMD Drawi	Details: D.D.No dated Amount ₹				
Drawi	Details: D.D.No dated Amount ₹ n on bank ument submitted along with tender form. ()		YES/NO		
Drawi	Details: D.D.No dated Amount ₹ n on bank ument submitted along with tender form. () y of GST Registration Certificate		YES/NO		
EMD Drawi	Details: D.D.No dated Amount ₹ n on bank ument submitted along with tender form. ()		YES/NO		
Drawi Drawi Docu Cop Cop Cop Cop	Details: D.D.No dated Amount ₹ n on bank ument submitted along with tender form. () y of GST Registration Certificate		YES/NO		

Tender Inviting Officer

(S. M. Halpati)

Dy. Director of Accounts/DDO Agri. Cell, Dist. Panchayat, Daman.

Signature of tendered with Seal